
Age Group Licensed Drivers
Count of Drivers
Involved in Fatal

Crashes
Driver Fatalities

Driver Fatality Rate
per 100,000 LD

Count of Drivers in
Suspected Injury

Crashes

Count of Drivers
with Suspected

Injuries

Suspected Injury
Rate per 100,000 LD

15-17

18-20

21-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

75-84

Unknown

2.04

6.24

32.58

53.31

70.12

96.74

68.34

45.21

8.96

1

4

26

164

240

348

466

135

64

8

4

5

39

204

278

420

562

164

80

7

2.04

2.40

3.58

5.78

7.25

16.19

7.59

7.06

0.00

0

4

10

18

26

36

78

15

10

0

6

5

11

24

32

50

96

25

12

1

195,763

416,679

503,447

450,165

496,311

481,698

197,529

141,570

89,243

Due to the structure of the underlying data this sheet cannot be filtered to show single-Parish results.

Section J - Alcohol Information
J1: Drivers Using Alcohol in Crashes by Age 2022

Choose Your Report
J1: Drivers Using Alcohol in Crashes by Age

Parish
State of Louisiana

Year
2022

Choose Your Section

A - Traffic Overview

B - Fatal

C - Injury

D - Where

E - When

F - How

G - Driver

H - Vehicle

I - State Routes

J - Alcohol

K - Seatbelt Use

L - Pedestrian

M - Youth Drivers

N - Senior Drivers
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