## Section J - Alcohol Information J1: Drivers Using Alcohol in Crashes by Age 2022

Choose Your Report
J1: Drivers Using Alcohol in Crashes by Age Parish State of Louisiana

2022 Data Updated 4/8/2024 6:31:03 AM

Year

Age Group	Licensed Drivers	Count of Drivers Involved in Fatal Crashes	Driver Fatalities	Driver Fatality Rate per 100,000 LD	Count of Drivers in Suspected Injury Crashes	Count of Drivers with Suspected Injuries	Suspected Injury Rate per 100,000 LD	Choose Your Section
15-17	89,243	1	0	0.00	7	8	8.96	A - Traffic Overview
18-20	141,570	12	10	7.06	80	64	45.21	B - Fatal
21-24	197,529	25	15	7.59	164	135	68.34	C - Injury
25-34	481,698	96	78	16.19	562	466	96.74	·,,
35-44	496,311	50	36	7.25	420	348	70.12	D - Where
45-54	450,165	32	26	5.78	278	240	53.31	E - When
55-64	503,447	24	18	3.58	204	164	32.58	F - How
65-74	416,679	11	10	2.40	39	26	6.24	
75-84	195,763	5	4	2.04	5	4	2.04	G - Driver
Unknown		6	0		4	1		H - Vehicle

96	A - Traffic Overview
21	B - Fatal
34	C - Injury
74 12	D - Where
31	E - When
58	F - How
24	G - Driver
04	
	H - Vehicle
	I - State Routes
	J - Alcohol
	K - Seatbelt Use
	L - Pedestrian

M - Youth Drivers N - Senior Drivers

Due to the structure of the underlying data this sheet cannot be filtered to show single-Parish results.